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May29,2012 

Via e-file at pucfilingcenter@state.or.us 

Filing Center 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

550 Capitol Street N.B., Suite 215 

Salem, Oregon 97301-2551 

Re: In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON Investigation of Call 

Termination Issues 

Docket No. UM 1547 

Dear Filing Center: 

Attached for filing is an original and one copy of the Petition to Intervene of Integra 

Telecom in connection with the above-referenced docket. Also attached is a Certificate of 

Service. 

Enclosures 

cc: Service List (via email) 

Sincerely, 

Legal & Regulatory Administrator 

Integra Telecom 

763-745-8468 ( direct) 

763-745-8459 (department fax) 

Kim.Wa Imer@integratelecom.com 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

OF OREGON 
 

DOCKET NO. UM 1547 
 

 
In the Matter of  
 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON 
 
Investigation into Call Termination Issues 
 
 

 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 
OF INTEGRA TELECOM 

 

NAME OF PETITIONER:  Integra Telecom 

ADDRESS:  1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500, Portland, OR 97232 

PHONE NUMBER:  503-453-8181 

E-MAIL ADDRESS:  George.Schreck@integratelecom.com 
 

NAME OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:  George Schreck 

COUNSEL’S ADDRESS:  1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500, Portland, OR 97232 

COUNSEL’S PHONE NUMBER:  503-453-8181 

COUNSEL’S E-MAIL ADDRESS:  George.Schreck@integratelecom.com 
 

IF THE PETITIONER IS AN ORGANIZATION, THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN 
AND THE PURPOSES OF THE ORGANIZATION: 

N/A 
 

NATURE AND EXTENT OF THE PETITIONER’S INTEREST IN THE 
PROCEEDINGS: 

Integra Telecom is a Competitive Local Exchange Company (CLEC) certified to provide 
telecommunications service in the State of Oregon.   

 

 

THE ISSUES THE PETITIONER INTENDS TO RAISE AT THE PROCEEDINGS: 
Integra Telecom intends to address or comment on various issues presented in this 
proceeding. 

 



 2

 

PETITIONER’S  SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EXPERTISE, IF ANY, THAT WOULD 
ASSIST THE COMMISSION IN RESOLVING THE ISSUES IN THE 
PROCEEDINGS: 
Integra Telecom has knowledge and expertise that will assist the Commission and the 
parties in resolving the issues presented in this proceeding 

 

 

NAMES, ELECTRONIC ADDRESSES, TELEPHONE NUMBERS, AND PHYSICAL 
ADDRESSES OF THE REPRESENTATIVES THAT PETITIONER WOULD LIKE 
ADDED TO THE SERVICE LIST IN THIS DOCKET:  
 
George Schreck, OR No. _883049______ 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97232 
George.Schreck@integratelecom.com 
Direct: 503-453-8181 
Fax: 503-453-8223 
 
Douglas Denney 
Director, Costs & Policy 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97232 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com 
Direct: 503-453-8285 
Fax: 503-453-8223 
 

 
Based on the information provided above in accordance with the Commission's rules 
of procedure, I request to participate in these proceedings as a party.  I, or the 
organization that I represent, will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the 
record, or delay the proceedings.  OAR 860-001-0300. 
 

   May 29, 2012 
__________________________________________ ________________________ 
         Petitioner or Petitioner’s Representative  Date 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1547 

In the Matter of 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON 

Investigation of Call Termination Issues 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I filed the attached Petition to Intervene of Integra Telecom with the 

OPUC Filing Center with an original and one copy sent by overnight express delivery to: 

Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street N.E., Suite 215 
Salem, Oregon 97301-2551 
(puc.filingcenter@state.or.us) 

and served the same upon all parties by email: 

Best, Charles 
Brock, Malia 
Carlton, Marc M. 
Collier, David 
Cooley, Doug 
Citizen's Utility Board 
Dewey, Michael 
Diamond, Gregory 
Finnigan, Richard A. 
Hendricks, William E. 
Jones, Jason W. 
Kocen, Lorraine 
Manheim, Cindy 
McCracken, G. Catriona 
Phillips, Craig 
Rackner, Lisa F. 

chuck@charleslbest.com 
malia. brock@state.or.us 
mcarlton@williamskastner.com 
david.collier@att.com 
doug cooley@cable.comcast.com 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
mdewey@oregoncable.com 
greg.diamond@leveI3.com 
rickfinn@localaccess.com 
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us 
lorraine.kocen@verizon.com 
cindy.manheim@att.com 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
cphillips@oeca.com 
dockets@mcd-Iaw.com 



Reyes. Rudolh M. 
Riemensclmeider, Johanna 
Severy, Richard B. 
Trinchera, Mark 
Trullinger, Ron L. 
Whitten, Phyllis 
Willer, Renee 
Wolf, Brant 

DATED: May 29, 2012. 

rudy.reyes@verizon.com 
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us 
richard.b.severy@verizon.com 
marktrinchera@dwt.com 
ron. trullinger@centurylink.com 
phyllis.whitten@ftr.com 
renee.willer@ftr.com 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org 


